
 
 

James J. Steinkrauss 
Attorney-at-Law 
jjs@rathlaw.com  
Please reply to: Concord Office 

 
 
January 11, 2020 

 
VIA REGULAR AND ELECTRONIC MAIL 

 
Ms. Debra A. Howland, Executive Director  
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission  
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429 

 
                                 Re     2020 Petition of Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. for Qualified Capital Project  
 Annual Adjustment Charge 
 DW 20-020 
 

Dear Ms. Howland: 
 
On behalf of Pennichuck Water Works, Inc., please find the original and six copies of the quarterly 
update for the 2020 QCPAC Petition of Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. 
  
Please contact me if there are any questions about this filing.  
 
Very truly yours, 

 
 
 
 
James J. Steinkrauss 
 
cc:  Service List 
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Email Addresses

ExecutiveDirector@puc.nh.gov
wfa@rathlaw.com
james.brennan@oca.nh.gov
douglas.brogan@gmail.com
robyn.descoteau@puc.nh.gov
steve.frink@puc.nh.gov
larry.goodhue@pennichuck.com
carolann.howe@pennichuck.com
jay.kerrigan@pennichuck.com
jayson.laflamme@puc.nh.gov
anthony.leone@puc.nh.gov
amanda.noonan@puc.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
Christa.Shute@oca.nh.gov
jjs@rathlaw.com
Christopher.tuomala@puc.nh.gov
smw@rathlaw.com
donald.ware@pennichuck.com
cbw@rathlaw.com

Without Email Addresses

All

ExecutiveDirector@puc.nh.gov
 

William F Ardinger
 Rath, Young & Pignatelli, P.C.

 One Capitol Plaza
 Concord NH 03301 

 wfa@rathlaw.com
 

Jim Brennan
 Office of Consumer Advocate

 21 South Fruit St
 Concord NH 03301-2429 

 james.brennan@oca.nh.gov
 

Douglas Brogan
 

4 Russell St
 Concord NH 03301 

 douglas.brogan@gmail.com
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Robyn Descoteau
 New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

 21 South Fruit St Ste 10
 Concord NH 03301 

 robyn.descoteau@puc.nh.gov
 

Stephen Frink
 NH Public Utilities Commission

 21 South Fruit St Ste 10
 Concord NH 03301 

 steve.frink@puc.nh.gov
 

Larry Goodhue
 Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.

 PO Box 1947
 Manchester NH 03054 

 larry.goodhue@pennichuck.com
 

Carol Ann T Howe
 Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.

 25 Manchester Street
 Merrimack NH 03054 
 carolann.howe@pennichuck.com

 

Jay Kerrigan
 Pennichuck Corporations

 25 Manchester St
 Merrimack NH 03054 

 jay.kerrigan@pennichuck.com
 

Jayson Laflamme
 NH Public Utilities Commission

 21 South Fruit St Ste 10
 Concord NH 03301 

 jayson.laflamme@puc.nh.gov
 

Anthony Leone
 New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

 

anthony.leone@puc.nh.gov
 

Amanda Noonan
 NH Public Utilities Commission

 21 South Fruit St Ste 10
 Concord NH 03301 

 amanda.noonan@puc.nh.gov
 

OCA Litigation
 OCA Litigation
 21 South Fruit St Ste 18

 Concord NH 03301 
 ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

 

Christa Shute
 Office of Consumer Advocate

 

Christa.Shute@oca.nh.gov
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James Steinkrauss
 Rath, Young & Pignatelli, P.C.

 

jjs@rathlaw.com
 

Christopher Tuomala
 New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

 

Christopher.tuomala@puc.nh.gov
 

Susan Walker
 Rath, Young & Pignatelli, P.C.

 One Capital Plaza
 Concord NH 03302-1500 

 smw@rathlaw.com
 

Don Ware
 Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.

 25 Manchester Street
 Merrimack NH 03054-1947 

 donald.ware@pennichuck.com
 

Chantell Wheeler
 Rath, Young & Pignatelli, P.C.

 

cbw@rathlaw.com
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